



# Jackson County Missouri

Jackson County Courthouse  
415 E. 12th Street, 2nd floor  
Kansas City, Missouri 64106  
(816)881-3242

## Legislation Details (With Text)

**File #:** 13589      **Version:** 1      **Name:** Annex renovation project contract change order 2.  
**Type:** Resolution      **Status:** Passed  
**File created:** 2/26/2001      **In control:** County Legislature  
**On agenda:** 2/26/2001      **Final action:** 2/26/2001  
**Title:** A RESOLUTION authorizing Change Order No. 2 to the contract with Jenkins & Associates of Shawnee Mission, KS on Bid No. 90-00 for the Independence Courthouse Annex Ground Floor Renovation Project increasing the contract amount by \$110,015.00.  
**Sponsors:** Victor E. Callahan  
**Indexes:** CHANGE ORDER, INDEPENDENCE COURTHOUSE ANNEX, RENOVATION PROJECT  
**Code sections:**  
**Attachments:**

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
2/26/2001	1	County Legislature	adopt the floor amendment	Pass
2/26/2001	1	County Legislature	approve as amended	Pass

Floor Amendment  
February 26, 2001

### IN THE COUNTY LEGISLATURE OF JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI

**A RESOLUTION** authorizing Change Order No. 2 to the contract with Jenkins & Associates of Shawnee Mission, KS on Bid No. 90-00 for the Independence Courthouse Annex Ground Floor Renovation Project increasing the contract amount by \$110,015.00.

**RESOLUTION 13589**, February 26, 2001

**INTRODUCED BY** Victor E. Callahan, County Legislator

WHEREAS, the County did, by Resolution 13356, dated September 18, 2000, enter into a contract with Jenkins & Associates of Shawnee Mission, KS, in the actual amount of \$684,000.00, and authorized additional expenditures approved by the County Executive at a cost not to exceed \$34,200.00, for a total amount not to exceed \$718,200.00 for the Independence Courthouse Annex Ground Floor Renovation Project; and,

WHEREAS, the County Executive has approved Change Order No. 1 for a total of \$5,109.00, as authorized by Resolution 13356; and,

WHEREAS, the proposed Change Order No. 2, a copy of which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, is necessary due to miscellaneous contract changes and additions, and said change order will result in an increase not to exceed \$110,015.00 for a new total cost not to exceed \$828,215.00; therefore,



\_\_\_\_\_

Date

\_\_\_\_\_

of Finance

\_\_\_\_\_

Director of the Department